TYPE

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DiVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ~Sw 133v-4
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedlcatlo.n ~-L05 0 P 4”444_,% e
[] NsL NsP [] sp
229137

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

[0 puc [Jcrs [Jpeec [OJpc [Jois [ oM o€l

[C] Iﬂ_]eCtIOD Dis Ijlosal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery - 9"’5 S pe v 78 =z
WFX rMx X swp [] 11 [J EOR [ PPR Gy Dt =
[D]  Other: Specify 30-215 - 2/08I

Pool

‘S//u\) '\ T) 4 ﬁi’- b, spr &

G6ino

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] X Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] DX] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] DXl Forall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF
APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be comp! by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
BRIAN COLLINS / it ENIOR OPERAT, INEER A 3 é&é 2014

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

beollins@concho.com
e-mail Address




February 13, 2014

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Phillip Goetze

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2
Township 26 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 2: 1980° FSL & 1980° FEL
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Goetze:

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests administrative approval for authorization to inject for the referenced
well. Attached, for your review, is a copy of the C-108 application. Once we receive the newspaper publication
and all certified return receipts, | will send you a copy.

We would like to terminate Administrative Order SWD-1334, issued May 17, 2012, for this same well bore
under the name Chelsi Well No. 1. This well has not been converted to SWD service and is still plugged and
abandoned. We purchased Three Rivers Operating Company'’s southeast New Mexico properties and now
operate this lease. The current order is for injection into the Upper Pennsylvanian formation from 9830 feet to
9992 feet. We're proposing to reenter this well bore and make it into a Delaware Sand open hole SWD well
from 2655 to 4200

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (575) 748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

S, izt

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/sw
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Artesia, New Mexico 88210
pronE 432.683.7443 | rx 432.683.7441 pHONE 575.748.6940 | rax 575.748.6968



STATE OF NEW MEXICO il Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESGURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

1 PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenange X _Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

II. OPERATOR: COG OPERATING LILC
ADDRESS: 2208 W. Main Street, ARTESIA, NM 88210
CONTACT PARTY: BRIAN COLLINS PHONE: _575-748-6940

III.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV.  Is this an expansion of an existing project? =~ Yes ___X = No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XHI. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: Ihereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief.
NAME: BRIAN COLLINS _~— TITLE: Senior Operations Engineer

SIGNATURE: W : vaTE: /3 e 201Y

E-MAIL ADDRESS: _ beollins@concho.com .
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
PINE SPRINGS 2 STATE SWD 2
1980° FSL, 1980’ FEL
Unit J, Sec 2, T26S, R25E
Eddy County, NM

COG Operating, LLC, proposes to reenter the captioned well, clean out the well across the Delaware
Sand, plug back to 4200’ with cement and dispose of produced water into the Delaware Sand open hole
interval from 2655’ to 4200°.

V.

VL

VIIL

VIIL

IX.

XL

XII.

XIII.

Map is attached.

No wells currently penetrate the proposed injection zone within the %2 mile radius area of review.
One well lies just outside the %2 mile radius area of review and another well may be drilled
within the area of review in the future. Well bore schematics for both are attached.

1. Proposed average daily injection rate = 5,000 BWPD
Proposed maximum daily injection rate = 10,000 BWPD

2. Closed system

3. Proposed maximum injection pressure = 531 psi
(0.2 psi/ft. x 2655 ft.)

4. Source of injected water will be Delaware Sand, Bone Spring and Wolfcamp produced water.
No compatibility problems are expected (we’ve seen no compatibility issues in numerous
Delaware Sand SWDs located in T25S R28E and T26s R28e that take the same produced
water as the proposed SWD well). Analyses of Delaware, Bone Spring and Wolfcamp
waters are attached.

The injection zone is the Delaware Sand from 2655’ to 4200°. The proposed injection formation
is composed of fine grained sandstone. Any underground water sources will be shallower than

150 per Office of State Engineer website.

The Delaware Sand injection interval will be acidized with approximately 10,000
gals of 7.5% HCI acid and possibly fracture treated with approximately 200,000 Ibs. of sand.

Well logs, if run, will be filed with the Division. A portion of the original Welex Guard log
across the proposed injection interval is attached.

There are no fresh water wells within a mile or the proposed SWD well.
After examining the available geologic and engineering data, no evidence was found of open -
faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground

sources of drinking water.

Proof of Notice is attached.



111.

WELL DATA
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Wells Penetrating
Proposed Disposal
Interval Within Half
Mile Area of Review
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VIL.

Water Analysis
Produced and
Receiving Formation
Water
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X.

Log Across Proposed
Delaware Sand
Injection Interval
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Xl.

Fresh Water Sample
Analyses
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Water Column/Average Depth to Water

No records found.

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 34, 35, 36 Township: 258 Range: 25E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/12/14 9:26 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Water Column/Average Depth to Water

No records found.

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 1,2, 3 Township: 26S Range: 25E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/12/14 9:27 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWiHHHHE in the (R=POD has

POD suffix indicates the been replaced,

POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a C=thefileis {(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

water right file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)

op

i’O_D., Number -

C 02366 CUB ED 4 4 12 26S 25E 562027 3546345" g 80 150 70
C 03321 C ED 411 11 268 25E 559375 3547431 4g 150 23 127

Average Depth to Water: 86 feet
Minimum Depth: 23 feet
Maximum Depth: 150 feet

Record Count: 2
PLSS Search:
Section(s): 10, 11, 12 Township: 268 Range: 25E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/12/14 9:27 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER




= CONCHO

February 13, 2014

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Phillip Goetze

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2
Township 26 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 2: 1980° FSL & 1980’ FEL
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Goetze:

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests administrative approval for authorization to inject for the referenced
well. Attached, for your review, is a copy of the C-108 application. Once we receive the newspaper publication
and all certified return receipts, 1 will send you a copy.

We would like to terminate Administrative Order SWD-1334, issued May 17, 2012, for this same well bore
under the name Chelsi Well No. 1. This well has not been converted to SWD service and is still plugged and
abandoned. We purchased Three Rivers Operating Company’s southeast New Mexico properties and now
operate this lease. The current order is for injection into the Upper Pennsylvanian formation from 9830 feet to
9992 feet. We're proposing to reenter this well bore and make it into a Delaware Sand open hole SWD well
from 2655 to 4200

Please do not hesitate to contact me at {575) 748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

JL., et

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/sw
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
Nna Canrha Cantar | ANN Weset Hinnis Avenue | Midland Texas 79701 Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Artesia New Mexica 887210
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February 13, 2014

Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Richard Inge

811 South 1°' St

Artesia, NM 88210

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2
Township 26 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 2: 1980 FSL & 1980° FEL
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Inge:

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests administrative approval for authorization to inject for the referenced
well. Attached, for your review, is a copy of the C-108 application. Once we receive the newspaper publication
and all certified return receipts, | will send you a copy.

We would like to terminate Administrative Order SWD-1334, issued May 17, 2012, for this same well bore
under the name Chelsi Well No. 1. This well has not been converted to SWD service and is still plugged and
abandoned. We purchased Three Rivers Operating Company’s southeast New Mexico properties and now
operate this lease. The current order is for injection into the Upper Pennsylvanian formation from 9830 feet to
9992 feet. We're proposing to reenter this well bore and make it into a Delaware Sand open hole SWD well
from 2655 to 4200

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (575) 748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely, :

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/sw
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
One Concho Center | 600 West I1linois Avenue | Midland. Texas 79701 Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Artesia. New Mexico 88210
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February 13, 2014

New Mexico State Land Office
310 Old Santa Fe Trail,
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2
Township 26 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 2: 1980 FSL & 1980° FEL
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject
for the above referenced well. We plan to reenter this well for SWD service if our C-108
is approved. As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are
notifying you because you have been identified as an operator or surface owner. Any
objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen (15) days of receipt of
this letter.

This well will not be a commercial SWD well. Please do not hesitate to contact us at

575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

. gt

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/bg
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS LDCAL ADDRESS
Nno Panrhn Canter | ANN Weet Hlinnie Avenie | Midland Texas 79701 Coancho Weet | 2708 West Main Street | Artecia New Mevien R27210
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February 13, 2014

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 S 4™ st.
Artesia, NM 88210

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2
Township 26 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 2: 1980° FSL & 1980° FEL
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to reenter this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As
a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an operator within a half mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

s i

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/sw
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS LDCAL ADDRESS
Nna Cnnchn Canter | ANN West Hlinnis Avenue | Midland Texas 79701 Cancho West | 2708 West Main Street | Artecia New Mexicn 88710
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February 13, 2014

Echo Production Inc.
616 5" st.
Graham, TX 76450

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2
Township 26 South, Range 25 East, NM.P.M.
Section 2: 1980° FSL & 1980° FEL
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to reenter this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As

~ arequirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an operator within a half mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Sl i

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/sw
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADORESS LOCAL ADDRESS
Nna Cancha Center | ANN West linnis Avenue | Midiand Texas 79701 Conchn Wecet | 2208 Weet Main Street | Artacia New Maxicao 82710
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February 13, 2014

Artesia Daily Press
P. O. Box 190
Artesia, NM 88211-0190

Re:  Legal Notice
Salt Water Disposal Well
Pine Springs 2 State SWD #2

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a legal notice regarding New Mexico Oil Conservation Division C-108
Application for Authorization to Inject for a salt water disposal well.

Please run this notice and return the proof of notice to the undersigned at:

COG Operating LLC, 2208 W. Main St., Artesia, NM 88210

Sincerely,

o

Brian Collins
Senior Operations Engineer

BC/sw
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
Nna Canchn Cantar | ANN West Hlinnis Avenue | Midland Texas 76701 Canchn West | 2208 West Main Street | Artecia New Mexirn 882110



ARTESIA DAILY PRESS
LEGAL NOTICES

COG Operating LLC, 2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, NM 88210 has filed
Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative approval for a salt water
disposal well. The proposed well, the Pine Springs 2 State SWD No. 2 is
located 1980” FSL & 1980’ FEL, Section 2, Township 26 South, Range 25
East, Eddy County, New Mexico. Disposal water will be sourced from area
wells producing from the Delaware, Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations.
The disposal water will be injected into the Delaware Sand formation at a
depth of 2655’ to 4200’ at a maximum surface pressure of 531 psi and a
maximum rate of 10,000 BWPD. The proposed SWD well is located
approximately 7 miles south of White’s City. Any interested party who has
an objection to this must give notice in writing to the Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within
fifteen (15) days of this notice. Any interested party with questions or
comments may contact Brian Collins at COG Operating LLC, 2208 W. Main
Street, Artesia, NM 88210, or call 575-748-6940.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, New Mexico
,2014.
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C-108 Review Checklist: rocsived Zl‘q Add. Request: Reply Date: __—___ Suspended:__ [Ver 13]

PERMIT TYPE: WFX/ PMX/SWD Number: | 93%-A pemit Date: 65@4 __Legacy Permits/Orders: 52;\&9—533:;{

WeilNo_ 2wl Name(s)__ P 301%/&65 2 Stats, SWD f 'fwgeiUmtiJ "baz‘t’%
API:30-O}gz 2108j Spud Date: OZIO!IHT‘-/' New or Old: 0‘4 (UIC Class Il Primacy 03/07/1982)
Footages __ [0 F5L!Fi80 FeL Lot™ orUnit © Sec 2 Tsp 26D  Rge ZBE  county EAA¢/
General Location: Nor “BeaSlaw | 51{“‘\& Y i Wadeat; N Pool No.;_~

BLM 100K Map: (acdsboad Operator: ({0 OM% ZL& ocRiD: 229437 Contact:’?fi@x Opllins
st A/A O‘A er? 7/10 zil}sz 0K? ']@Date: OS/OS'A‘}

COMPLIANCE RULE 5.9: Total Wells: 2e8C _ Inactive:__/__ Fincl Assur: 9!: Compl Ord

WELL FILE REVIEWED & Current Status:

WELL DIAGRAMS: NEW: Proposed () or RE-ENTER: Before Conv. After Conv.@/ Logs in Imaging: Ehi 4ma CA §
{

Planned Rehab Work to Well: Mu)w ) l)lZa !‘&XL&A o’ TF' Do ‘H’ OAAM © ij’tu;&;ﬂ) i Ol‘DL’/Y\ hﬁiﬁ

Sizes (in) Setting ment Cement Top and
Borehole / Pipe Depths (ft) }r cf Determination Method

Planned __or Existing Surface |71/z_/ i3 g/g O = iqq ZOO kﬁ .)U\('P
Planned_or Exising #/Iterm/Prod i2Y4) 495 O 72655 A, 960 th' s Surpdce
Planned__or Existing / ter@i 83/4/ O & i !671 N‘}’Lﬁ_ 1320 C«BL/ Ca i ;% ~

7 ! - l q

Planned__or Existing __ Prod/Liner] ~ ___ — 2l [/ B2 cok BE GZC')S :

p—

Planngd__or Existing __ Liner - PRI —
PiannedJZ Exlstm@ PERF g?»/‘}_ 26565t 42.00 ";l;;%m 1 Completionmperatlon Detai!s.
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7 NEW TD _—___ NEW PBTD H200
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AOR: H gdrologic and Geologlo 1nformaﬁen Admin. Inj. Press. 53] (0.2 psiperft)

POTASH: R-111-P [{PNoticed?_AMA _ BLM Sec Ord@ WIPP &)Nouced? & SALT/SALADO T: {200 B: 1180 CLIFF HOUSE A _

FRESH WATER: Aquifer _Al[mml ln_maﬂsch 4@ Max Depth <@f2 HYDRO AFFIRM STATEMENT By Qualified Person @/

Weil Construction

—”’

Adjacent Umt LithO Struc Por
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc
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Proposed Inj Interval BOTTOM:
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